liquidated damages, shall be as specified in Section 8.6 of Exhibit A - General Conditions 
for the Contract for Construction. 

Article 4. CONTRACT SUM 

Section 4.1 The Owner shall pay the Contractor the Contract Sum in current funds for the 

Contractor’s performance of the Contract. The Contract Sum shall be sixty-seven million, nine 
hundred ninety thousand Dollars ($67,990,000.00), subject to additions and deductions as 
provided in the Contract Documents.  

Section 4.2 Alternates 

a. Alternates, if any, included in the Contract Sum: 

See Exhibit “D” – Alternates - none 

Section 4.3 Allowances, if any, included in the Contract Sum: